18502050380 P.1/5 JUL-5-2005 05; ROM age I of I Division of C Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000140626 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To; Division of Corporations ទ Fax Number : (850)205-0380 From: Account Name : TAX HOUSE FORT MYERS AM 9:50 Account Number : 12003000034 ; (239)418-0829 Phone : (239)274-9829 Fax Number IN LEAR OF CORRECTION AT INVESTIGATION 05 JUL -5 AM 8:00 **BASIC AMENDMENT CLEVER PAVERS, INC.** Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 04 Estimated Charge \$35.00 ٠.. **Electronic Filing Menu** Public Access Help Corporate Filing

6/6/2005

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

JUL-5-2005 05:27P FROM: 850-205-0381

TO:18502050380 P.2/5 B/22/2005 B:35 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 22, 2005

CLEVER PAVERS, INC. 2727 COLONIAL BLVD., UNIT 204 FT. MYERS, FL 33907

SUBJECT: CLEVER PAVERS, INC. REF: **P05000060551**

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Pamela Smith Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H05000140626 Letter Number: 505A00042628

.

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

05:27P FROM: -5-2005

H050001406263

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CLEVER PAVERS, INC.

(Present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of Amendment to its articles of incorporation:

June 3, 2005

First : Amendment(s) adopted: AMENDED.

ARTICLE XVI -**BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Second : The date of Adoption of the Amendments.

Third: Adoption of Amendments.



AGOOUNTING BERVICES Incomo tax

1251 F Sample Rd. – Pompano Beach, FL 33054 11501 S Cleveland Ave Ste 6 – FL Nyerz, FL 33907 199 Concord Streat – Framingham, MA 01701

Phone (954) 782-4000 - Pax (954) 782-8253 Phone (239) 418-0829 - Pax (239) 274-9829 Phone (508) 620-6500 - Pax (508) 620-6003

vouve.TaxHouse.net - info@taxhouse.net - 1-800-450-4-TAX

JUL-5-2005 05:27P FROM:

TO:18502050380

P.4/5

H050001406263

First: Articles Amended

ARTICLE XVI - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation has NOW Three (3) Officer. The name and post office address of the officer, who subject to the provisions of the Corporation and the statutes of the State of Florida, shall hold office for their successors have been elected and qualified, are as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Waldir Mendes Junior President / Secretary

Stephanie Raggi Vice President

Marcos Vinicius de Medeiros Secretary

Ft Myers, FL 33907 2727 Colonial Blvd Unit 204 Ft Myers, FL 33907

2727 Colonial Blvd Unit 204

2727 Colonial Blvd Unit 204 Ft Myers, FL 33907

Second: The date of adoption of the amendments.

The date of adoption of the amendments was June 3, 2005.

Third: Adoption of Amendment. The Amendments were adopted by the shareholders.



1361 F Sample Rd. — Pompara Beach, FL 33054 11601 S Clayeland Ave Sto 6 — FL Hyers, FL 33907 100 Concord Street — Franingham, MA 81701

Phone (#54) 752-4000 - Fax (#54) 782-8252 Phone (239) 418-0829 - Fax (239) 274-9829 Phone (502) 620-6500 - Fax (508) 620-6083

www.TaxHouse.net = info@taxhouse.net = 1-800-860-4-TAX

H05000140626 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the original subscribers to the capital stock here for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business in the State of Florida, under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Amendment of Articles of Incorporation, here by declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated all true and do agree to take the number of shares herein set forth and hereunto set our hands and seals this June 3, 2005.

Signature

Waldir Mendes Junior President

Signaturè

Stephanie Raggi Vice-President

C LL Marcos min

Signature Marcos Vinicius de Medelros Secretary



1261 E Sample Rd. - Pompano Boach, FL 33064 11601 S Cleveland Ave Str 6 - Ft. Hyers, FL 33907 109 Concord Strept - Framboham, MA 01701 Phone (554) 782-4000 - Fax (554) 782-8252 Phone (239) 418-0829 - Fax (239) 274-9828 Phone (508) 620-6306 - Fax (508) 420-6003

www.Tashousa.net - info@taxhousa.net - 1-800-460-4-TAX